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Bruce Morton, Principal Telephone: (530)674-4900
Fax: (530)671-7814

October 3, 2016

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Naturally, we are all delighted that we are all together again at Yuba City High
School. We have been through a difficult period-but are now looking forward to
fulfilling our jobs which are to help educate our students. We would like to also
extend our appreciation for your support to the school and students at Yuba City
High School.

As you know by now, the Yuba City Teachers Association and the Yuba City
Unified School District reached an agreement putting an end to the strike. Part of
the agreement with the teachers includes collaboration days (minimum days)
which were agreed to by both parties. To make this happen we have had to
change our bell schedule to allow us to bank instructional minutes. Starting
October 10, 2016 our bell schedule will change with a start time of 8:02 am. In
addition, teachers will have collaboration (minimum days) in order to plan,
prepare common assessments and strategize on how to best serve our students.
Also included in the agreement are six (6) minimum days for semester finals.

The new bell schedules are attached for your convenience and will be posted on
our school website.

If you have any questions regarding the schedule, please do not hesitate to call the
office.

Sincerely,
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Bruce Morton
Principal



YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

BELL SCHEDULE 2016-2017
starting October 10, 2016

PERIOD

Pre

BEGINS

7:00
8:02
9:10
10:06
10:25
11:28
12:24
1:11
2:14

ENDS

7:55
9:03
10:06
10:18
11:21
12:24
1:04
2:07
3:10

9/27/16
(376)




YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

Minimum Day

BELL SCHEDULE 2016-2017

PERIOD BEGINS ENDS
Pre 7:16 7:55
1 8:02 8:45
2 8:52 9:31
BREAK 9:31 9:43
3 9:50 10:29
4 10:36 11:15
S 11:22 12:01
6 12:08 12:47
October 19 January 11 April
November2, 16,18,30  February 1, 15 May 3
December 7 March 1,15, 29

9/23/16
(273)




YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

S PINALS: Bell'Sched ul ey

YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

RS FINALS- Bell'Schedulew &

Day 1 Day 2
PERIOD BEGINS ENDS PERIOD BEGINS ENDS
Pre 7:00 7:55 Pre (ss) 7:00 7:55
1 8:02 10:02 2 (120) 8:02 10:02
BREAK 10:02 10:14 BREAK 12y 10:02 10:14
3 10:21 12:21 4 (120 10:21 12:21
YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL
FINALSSBéll'Schedule ™
Day 3
PERIOD BEGINS ENDS
Pre (ss5) 7:00 7:55
5 (120) 8:02 10:02
BREAK 12y 10:02 10:14
6 (120 10:21 12:21

December 16, 2016
June 2, 2017

923716
(247)




