

#### YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL 850 B STREET, YUBA CITY, CA 95991

Bruce Morton, Principal

Telephone: (530)674-4900

Fax: (530)671-7814

October 3, 2016

Dear Parents/Guardians,

Naturally, we are all delighted that we are all together again at Yuba City High School. We have been through a difficult period-but are now looking forward to fulfilling our jobs which are to help educate our students. We would like to also extend our appreciation for your support to the school and students at Yuba City High School.

As you know by now, the Yuba City Teachers Association and the Yuba City Unified School District reached an agreement putting an end to the strike. Part of the agreement with the teachers includes collaboration days (minimum days) which were agreed to by both parties. To make this happen we have had to change our bell schedule to allow us to bank instructional minutes. Starting October 10, 2016 our bell schedule will change with a start time of 8:02 am. In addition, teachers will have collaboration (minimum days) in order to plan, prepare common assessments and strategize on how to best serve our students. Also included in the agreement are six (6) minimum days for semester finals.

The new bell schedules are attached for your convenience and will be posted on our school website.

If you have any questions regarding the schedule, please do not hesitate to call the office.

Sincerely,

Bruce Morton

Principal

### YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

# BELL SCHEDULE 2016-2017 starting October 10, 2016

PERIOD	<b>BEGINS</b>	<b>ENDS</b>
Pre	7:00	7:55
1	8:02	9:03
2	9:10	10:06
BREAK	10:06	10:18
3	10:25	11:21
4	11:28	12:24
LUNCH	12:24	1:04
5	1:11	2:07
6	2:14	3:10

9/27/16

(376)

### YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL

## Minimum Day BELL SCHEDULE 2016-2017

PERIOD	<b>BEGINS</b>	<b>ENDS</b>
Pre	7:16	7:55
1	8:02	8:45
2	8:52	9:31
BREAK	9:31	9:43
3	9:50	10:29
4	10:36	11:15
5	11:22	12:01
6	12:08	12:47

October 19

January 11

April 5

November 2, 16, 18, 30

February 1, 15

May 3

December 7

March 1, 15, 29

YUBA	CITY HIGH SCH	OOL	
FINALS- Bell Schedule			
	Day 1	a manifestation of	
PERIOD	BEGINS	ENDS	
Pre	7:00	7:55	
1	8:02	10:02	
BREAK	10:02	10:14	
3	10.21	10.01	
3	10:21	12:21	
Dec 14, 2016			
May 31, 2017		9/29/ 6 (247)	

YUBA CITY HIGH SCHOOL			OOL
FINALS- Bell Schedule			
APK A	Meta Pal	Day 2	Ship come - 1
PER	RIOD	BEGINS	ENDS
Pr	<b>e</b> (55)	7:00	7:55
2	(120)	8:02	10:02
BR	<b>EAK</b> (12)	10:02	10:14
4	(120)	10:21	12:21
Decem June I	ber 15, 2016 , 2017		9/29/16 (247)

YU	BA CITY HIGH SCH	OOL		
FINALS- Bell Schedule  Day 3				
PERIOD	BEGINS	ENDS		
<b>Pre</b> (55)	7:00	7:55		
5 (120)	8:02	10:02		
BREAK (	12) 10:02	10:14		
6 (120)	10:21	12:21		
N = 1 4 204				

December 16, 2016 June 2, 2017

9/23/16 (247)